

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00023

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

GOLAP DAS

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

On the what basis you are selecting 1 year apprentices programme (operation dept)? Sir, with due respect and humble submission that I would like to inform you that I had applied for apprentices programming 2020, my qualification is chemistry major with 71.07% and also I belongs to Schedule caste background as well as Non development zone (4 no Rong Bong). Sir I want to know from you that the selection process is over or not? Is there Attached. regards

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

| Sr No.<br>(क्रम सं) | Action Taken<br>(कार्रवाई की गई) | Date of Action<br>(कार्रवाई की तारीख) | Action Taken<br>By (कार्रवाई द्वारा) | Remarks (टिप्पणी)                       |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1                   | RTI REQUEST RECEIVED             | 09/11/2020                            | Nodal Officer                        |                                         |
| 2                   | REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO        | 09/11/2020                            | Nodal Officer                        | Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia |
| 3                   | REQUEST DISPOSED OF              | 02/02/2021                            | Kajal Saikia-<br>(CPIO)              |                                         |

[View Reply Document](#)

(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1449

**Q.N.1:** On the what basis you are selecting 1 year apprentices programme (operation dept)? Sir, with due respect and humble submission that I would like to inform you that I had applied for apprentices programming 2020, my qualification is chemistry major with 71.07% and also I belongs to Schedule caste background as well as Non development zone (4 no Rong Bong). Sir I want to know from you that the selection process is over or not? Is there chance to get for this training program.

**Reply :** Selection of Apprentices is based on the following:

- i. Selection is based on percentage of marks obtained in the qualifying degree/ diploma/ certificate examination.
- ii. Preference is given to candidates of Golaghat district, specially to those passing out from the schools of 10km radius of the refinery which qualify for HSLC Gyandeeep scholarship.
- iii. Seats are reserved for SC/ST/OBC(NCL)/EWS as per Govt. guidelines.

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00024

Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Ujjal protim gohain

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Its becoming bug and feel downhearted making those RTI filing constantly. Because the organisation let us do so. But the queries are: 1. Whats the criteria for selection process in apprenticeship 2020? 2. They say about the preference of nearest schools, but studying the same school (with gyandeep award), same caste, within NDZ category and even with higher percentages are not getting selected. So what is the criteria? 3. Savinn about it schools Attached. Regards.

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

| Sr No.<br>(क्रम सं) | Action Taken<br>(कार्रवाई की गई) | Date of Action<br>(कार्रवाई की तारीख) | Action Taken<br>By (कार्रवाई द्वारा) | Remarks (टिप्पणी)                       |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1                   | RTI REQUEST RECEIVED             | 10/11/2020                            | Nodal Officer                        |                                         |
| 2                   | REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO        | 11/11/2020                            | Nodal Officer                        | Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia |
| 3                   | REQUEST DISPOSED OF              | 02/02/2021                            | Kajal Saikia-<br>(CPIO)              |                                         |

[View Reply Document](#)  
(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1450

**Q.N.1.** What is the criteria for selection process in apprenticeship 2020?

**Reply:** Selection of Apprentices is based on the following:

- i. Selection is based on percentage of marks obtained in the qualifying degree/ diploma/ certificate examination.
- ii. Preference is given to candidates of Golaghat district, specially to those passing out from the schools of 10km radius of the refinery which qualify for HSLC Gyandeeep scholarship.
- iii. Seats are reserved for SC/ST/OBC(NCL)/EWS as per Govt. guidelines.

**Q.N.2.** They say about the preference of nearest schools, but studying the same school (with gyandeeep award), same caste, within NDZ category and even with higher percentages are not getting selected. So what is the criteria?

**Reply:** Please refer reply to Q.No.1 above

**Q.N.3.** Saying about schools and criteria of preference subjects (chemistry), why students with other major subjects, less percentages, schools with no gyandeeep award are getting selected?

**Reply:** Selections are being done as per the criteria mentioned in the reply to Q.No.1

**Q.N.4.** Even according to some lead, candidate who even did not applied are called for documents verification?

**Reply :** No such instance has been found.

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/X/20/00002



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

Akeel Ahmad Usmani

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

RTI application is transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act to all PSUs under administrative jurisdiction of MoPNG with the request to send the reply i.r.o. the respective PSUs, directly to the applicant.

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached. Regards

Sr

No.

(क्रम

सं)

Action Taken

(कार्रवाई की गई)

Date of Action

(कार्रवाई की तारीख)

Action Taken

By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)

Remarks (टिप्पणी)

1

RTI REQUEST RECEIVED

08/12/2020

Nodal Officer

MOPNG/R/P/20/00393

2

REQUEST FORWARDED TO  
CPIO

10/12/2020

Nodal Officer

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

3

REQUEST DISPOSED OF

02/02/2021

Kajal Saikia-  
(CPIO)

View Request Document

(अनुरोध दस्तावेज देखें)

View Reply Document

(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1452

**NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1452**

**Q.N.1** That, How many Ministry/Department & PSUs has identified or constituted expert committee on Review/Identify suitable posts for Persons with benchmark Disabilities in pursuance of O.M. No. 34-16/2018-DD. III dated 12<sup>th</sup> December 2018 issued by Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, New Delhi. Kindly Provide information in Detail.

**Reply :** NRL has not yet identified the posts as per OM No. 34-16/2018-DD.III dated 12<sup>th</sup> December 2018.

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00025



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

RAJNEESH KUMAR



Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

1. What is the sanctioned strength of Regular Employees Grade Wise in Finance Department in different Locations of Numaligarh Refinery Limited. Please share Break-up Category wise UR/SC/ST/OBC/EWS etc as of 30 November 2020. 2. What is the Actual Strength of Regular Employees Grade Wise in Finance Department in different Locations of Numaligarh Refinery Limited as of 30 November 2020.

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached. Regards

| Sr No.<br>(क्रम सं) | Action Taken<br>(कार्रवाई की गई) | Date of Action<br>(कार्रवाई की तारीख) | Action Taken<br>By (कार्रवाई द्वारा) | Remarks (टिप्पणी)                       |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1                   | RTI REQUEST RECEIVED             | 11/12/2020                            | Nodal Officer                        |                                         |
| 2                   | REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO        | 11/12/2020                            | Nodal Officer                        | Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia |
| 3                   | REQUEST DISPOSED OF              | 02/02/2021                            | Kajal Saikia-<br>(CPIO)              |                                         |

[View Reply Document](#)  
(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1453

**NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1453**

**Q.N.1:** What is the sanctioned strength of Regular Employees Grade Wise in Finance Department in different Locations of Numaligarh Refinery Limited. Please share Break-up Category wise UR/SC/ST/OBC/EWS etc. as of 30<sup>th</sup> November 2020.

**Reply :** Sanctioned manpower strength of Finance Department as on 30<sup>th</sup> November,2020 is as below:

| Category             | Number |
|----------------------|--------|
| Management Staff     | 23     |
| Non-Management Staff | 12     |

There is no location wise break up of sanctioned strength. Reservation is maintained as per Govt policy.

**Q.N.2:** What is the Actual Strength of Regular Employees Grade Wise in Finance Department in different Locations of Numaligarh Refinery Limited as of 30<sup>th</sup> November 2020.

**Reply :** Actual strength as on 30<sup>th</sup> November,2020 :

| Grade | Numaligarh | Guwahati | Kolkata | Delhi | Siliguri |
|-------|------------|----------|---------|-------|----------|
| O2    | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| A     | 5          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| B     | 2          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| C     | 2          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| D     | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| E     | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| F     | 2          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| G     | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| H     | -          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| I     | -          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| II    | -          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| III   | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| IV    | -          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| V     | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| VI    | -          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| VII   | 2          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| VIII  | 1          | -        | -       | -     | -        |
| IX    | 3          | -        | -       | -     | -        |

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00028



Applicant Name (आवेदक का नाम)

RITU

Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)

Dear sir, Request to kindly provide Promotion policy for officer in NRL

Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)

Attached. Regards

Sr

No.

Action Taken

Date of Action

Action Taken

Remarks (टिप्पणी)

(क्रम

(कार्रवाई की गई)

(कार्रवाई की तारीख)

By(कार्रवाई द्वारा)

सं)

1

RTI REQUEST RECEIVED

24/12/2020

Nodal Officer

2

REQUEST FORWARDED TO  
CPIO

28/12/2020

Nodal Officer

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

3

REQUEST DISPOSED OF

02/02/2021

Kajal Saikia-  
(CPIO)
[View Reply Document](#)  
(उत्तर दस्तावेज देखें)

Q-1456

NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1456

**Q.N.1** Request to kindly provide Promotion policy for officer in NRL.

**Reply:** This Promotion policy is an internal document of NRL and does not serve any public purpose and hence cannot be provided.



CIN No.U11202AS1993GOI003893

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1457

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2021

Ref:

Date:

To,

**Shri Raghav Kanoi**

Swarna Kutir

161/A, Block "G"

New Alipore

**Kolkata- 700053**

Cont. No. +91-9831662100

**Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.**

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. RK/RTI/OR/292 dated 03-12-2020 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:

- Q.N.1** Please provide me the Contact of Nodal Officer, if any, in your Organization for implementation of "Make in India Policy" of our National Government with his contact details including email and mobile number.
- Q.N.2** Kindly provide me the details of purchases made by your Plant/Department from 15.6.2017 till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2020 for imported goods including brief description of item, value of order, order number and date.
- Q.N.3** Kindly provide me the details of purchases made by your Plant/Department from 15.6.2017 till 31<sup>st</sup> March, on single source/proprietary basis, including brief description of item, value of order, order number and date.

**Reply Q.N. 1 to 3:**

Information requested are already available in public domain. Please visit NRL corporate website [www.nrl.co.in](http://www.nrl.co.in) and browse to the section Current Tender / Major Contracts POs Awarded (as per link below).

[https://www.nrl.co.in/Internal\\_TenderNew.aspx?MenuId=14&PageID=1](https://www.nrl.co.in/Internal_TenderNew.aspx?MenuId=14&PageID=1)

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for & on behalf of NRL

( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL